

115B Andheri Industrial Estate Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri West Mumbai 400053, India info@accedere.io https://accedere.io CIN L32000MHJ983PLC030400

08th May 2024

To,
The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Ltd.
Dalal Street, Fort
Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code - 531533

<u>Sub-: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and based on the intimation received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent – Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., we would like to inform that the Company has received information regarding loss of share certificates with request for issue of duplicate share certificates, details of which are attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For, Accedere Limited

Neelam Purohit (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Encl. as above

## **Accedere Compliance**

From: Anand Chawla <anand.chawla@linkintime.co.in>

Sent:08 May 2024 17:52To:Accedere ComplianceCc:Ashwin Chaudhary

**Subject:** Approval date - Accedere Limited

## Dear Madam,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database.

Client Name: Accedere Limited

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
			25796- 25802 42259- 42262	2579301- 2580000 4225601- 4226000		
			42239- 42202	4229801-4229900		
		PRAKASH M	42312- 42314	4230901- 4231200		Lost by
23.01.2024	000803	BHANSALI	12012 12011	1200001 1201200	1500	Holder

## Thanks & Regards



## **Anand Chawla**

Associate – Client Relations - Registry | Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd.

P: +91 22 49186000 (Extn: 2343) M: +91 8655546328 F: +91 22 49186060

E: anand.chawla@linkintime.co.in W: www.linkintime.co.in